DR.R.K.Shanmugham College of Arts and Science
Academic 2020-2021
Feedback Report Analysis and Action Taken Report

Alumini Feedback Analysis Report

Students Participation-240

Not
S.No Rate the following Question as Excellent Very Good | Better | So
instructed on the right side columns 1) Good (2) 3) 4) Bad
(5)
1 |Syllabus Completion 150 40 38 12 0
2 |Teacher Attitude/Performance 162 28 42 8 0
3 |Study Material 160 42 24 14 0
4 |Evaluation Process 168 42 30 0 0
5 |Extension Activities 138 54 35 13 0
6 |Lab Facility 145 33 38 24 0
7 |The Cleanliness in Campus 160 55 15 10 0
8 [Security Arrangements 174 50 10 6 0
9 |Library & Internet Facility 140 45 38 17 0
10 |Transport Facility 143 52 35 10 0
11 |[Sports Facility 151 44 36 9 0
12 |First Aid 153 33 44 10 0
13 [Water Facility 170 32 35 3 0
14 |Toilet/Rest Room Facility 146 54 36 4 0
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Suggestion:

Feedback was collected from the Alumni for the academic year 2020-2021.60%(in average) of the alumni felt
excellent about the institution both in academic and infrastructure during their study Period.A very least
number of alumni suggested to concentrate on Academic their suggest it would be taken into account and

fullfil it in




Students Feedback Analysis Report(Part 1)

Students Participation-540

S.No Rate the following Question as Excellent Very Good | Better NS(:
) instructed on the right side columns 1) Good (2) 3) 4) Bad
1 |Extension Activities 440 45 65 0 0
2 |Lab Facility 472 28 50 0 0
3 |The Cleanliness in Campus 451 55 44 0 0
4 [Security Arrangements 468 42 40 0 0
5 |Library & Internet Facility 435 46 69 0 0
6 |Transport Facility 442 44 64 0 0
7  |Sports Facility 443 47 60 0 0
8 |First Aid 448 46 56 0 0
9 |Water Facility 450 57 43 0 0
10 [Toilet/Rest Room Facility 464 46 40 0 0
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Suggestion:

Feedback was collected from the Students for the odd semester 2020-2021.80%(in average) of the students
excellent and 20% of the students felt very good,good and better about the infrastructure facilities of the
Institutions.Specifically maximum4% of the students expect to develop library and internet facility.The
institution will consider every suggestion from the Students




Students Feedback Analysis Report(Part 2) Students Participation-540

S.No Rate the following Question as Excellent Very Good | Better l\sk:
) instructed on the right side columns 1) Good (2) 3) @) Bad
1 |Teaching Method 460 35 55 0 0
2 [Study Material 482 28 40 0 0
3 |Syllabus Completion 481 45 34 0 0
4 |Innovative Teaching 458 52 40 0 0
5 |Clearing Doubts 465 46 39 0 0
6 |Voice Modulation 442 44 64 0 0
7 |Revision to Subjects 453 37 60 0 0
8 |Friendly & Helpful 476 46 28 0 0
9 |Assignment, Test & Seminar Evaluation 460 57 33 0 0
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Feedback was collected from the Students for the odd semester 2020-2021.After analysis the report about
the infrastructure ,it was noticed that 82 %(in average) of the students experienced as excellent where as 18%
of the students experienced as very good,good and better.As per the suggestions the teaching method and
voice modulation should be improved by a few members




Faculty Feedback Analysis Report Faculty Participation-62
Not
S.No Rate the following Question as Excellent Very Good | Better [ So
’ instructed on the right side columns (1) Good (2) (3) 4) Bad
©)
1 Emp%oyablhty is given weightage in 56 3 3 0 0
Curriculum design and development
) Courses Co'ntent is Followed by the 59 3 5 0 0
corresponding reference material
3 The College is able to capitive Meritorious 56 5 3 0 0
Students
4 The Execution of class work is taking place 56 3 3 0 0
as per schedule
5 Opt‘lmal Utilization of library resources is 57 4 1 0 0
attainable
Infrastructural facilities such as faculty
6 |members room,class rooms,reading room 55 5 2 0 0
and toilet are available
7 The Faculty'alje' encouraged to carry out 59 5 1 0 0
research activities
8 The Merit of faculty members recognized 62 0 0 0 0
The IQAC function regularly to promote
7 |the quality of the Institution 53 6 3 0 0
10 |The Administration is teacher friendly 58 2 2 0 0
I have a freedom to adopt new
11 [technique/strategies of teaching/Seminar 59 2 1 0 0
presentaion
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>uggestion

Feedback was collected from the faculty members for the academic year 2020-2021.85% (in average) of the
faculty members comment excellent on employability , work Execution, infrastructure, recognition,
relationship etc.There are only 15% members had experienced different feel like very good and good.As per
the Suggestions of the faculty members the Institutions would like to satisfy everyone in each field




Parents Feedback Analysis Report Parents Participation:121

Not
S.No Rate the following Question as Excellent Very Good | Better | So
’ instructed on the right side columns 1) Good (2) (3) 4) Bad
)
1 |Getting admission in this institution for 98 13 10 0 0
my ward is a matter of pride for me
’ The atmf)sphere in the institution is 101 10 10 0 0
conductive for learning
3 Emp?oyabmty is given focus in the 90 18 13 0 0
Curriculum design
4 Extra special courses offered for advanced 99 10 12 0 0
learners
5 |Effort taken for slow learner are good 94 16 11 0 0
6 Additional Skills are imparted through 9% 13 12 0 0
value added courses
7 Peﬁrsor.laI Coul‘nsehng through centre of 97 15 9 0 0
mind is effective
3 Website is very information and regularly 08 18 5 0 0
updated
9 Facilities available in the hostel and 9 12 12 5 0
transport are good
10 |The Canteen facility is adequate 95 16 9 1 0
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Suggestion

The feesback was collected from the parents during the academic year 2020-2021.It is noted that 82% of the
parents feel excellent in getting admissions as a matter pride,83.09% feel excellent in the atmosphere of the
institution.A few parents suggested to focus on job opportunity and value added courses.Though the
institution offers these facilities it would consider still




Employer Feedback Analysis Report Employer Participation:54

S.No Rate the following Question as Adequate | Moderate | Excelle
’ instructed on the right side columns 1) 2 nt (3)
1 |Communication Skills 3 4 47
2 Honesty 2 5 47
3 |Technical Competency 6 12 36
4 |Leadership/Management Skills 9 10 35
5 |Work Ethic 7 7 40
6 |Flexibility 3 5 46
7 |Determination and Persistence 2 7 47
3 Ability to Work in harmony with Co- 4 4 16

Workers
9 Eager and Willing to add their Knowledge 3 4 47
base and Skills
10 | Analytical and Problemsolving skills 6 8 40
12 [Think Independently 4 5 45
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Suggestion

Feedback was collected from the employer for the Academic Year 2020-2021 out of the responses from the
Employers it was noticed that the employers felt excellent about their employees(faculty members) in various
aspect like communication,work,ethic,loyalty etc..The Employer also suggested to improve the technical
competency & Leadership like Qualities.This Suggestion would be considered and special care will be taken for
the faculty development




Academic 2020-2021
Even Semester

Students Feedback Analysis Report(Part 1) Students Participation-514

Not

S.No Rate the following Question as Excellent Very Good | Better | So
instructed on the right side columns 1) Good (2) 3) 4) Bad

(5)

1 |Extension Activities 465 25 24 0 0

2 |Lab Facility 482 22 10 0 0

3 |The Cleanliness in Campus 480 12 22 0 0

4 [Security Arrangements 488 6 20 0 0

5 |Library & Internet Facility 482 18 14 0 0

6 |Transport Facility 466 35 13 0 0

7  |Sports Facility 468 38 8 0 0

8 |First Aid 482 32 0 0 0

9 |Water Facility 480 16 18 0 0

10 [Toilet/Rest Room Facility 467 16 31 0 0
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Suggestion

Feedback was collected from the Students for the odd semester 2020-2021.80%(in average) of the students
excellent and 20% of the students felt very good,good and better about the infrastructure facilities of the
Institutions.Specifically maximum4% of the students expect to develop library and internet facility.The
institution will consider every suggestion from the Students




Students Feedback Analysis Report(Part 2)

Students Participation-514

Not
S.No Rate the following Question as Excellent Very Good | Better [ So
’ instructed on the right side columns 1) Good (2) 3) 4) Bad
©)
1 |Teaching Method 462 27 25 0 0
2 |Study Material 478 21 15 0 0
3 |Syllabus Completion 480 12 22 0 0
4 |Innovative Teaching 488 6 20 0 0
5 |Clearing Doubts 472 20 22 0 0
6 |Voice Modulation 472 30 12 0 0
7  |Revision to Subjects 478 28 8 0 0
8 |Friendly & Helpful 482 32 0 0 0
9 Assignment, Test & Seminar Evaluation 475 21 18 0 0
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Suggestion

and voice modulation should be improved by a few members

Feedback was collected from the Students for the odd semester 2020-2021.After analysis the report about
the infrastructure ,it was noticed that 82 %(in average) of the students experienced as excellent where as
18% of the students experienced as very good,good and better.As per the suggestions the teaching method




